



Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report Municipal Form

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

File with: City or Town Clerk or Election Commission

Fill in Reporting Period dates: Beginning Date: 1/2004 Ending Date: 12/2004

Type of Report: (Check one)

8th day preceding preliminary 8th day preceding election 30 day after election year-end report dissolution

Robert J. Hoey Jr.
Candidate Full Name (if applicable)
School Committee for City of Lowell
Office Sought and District
67 Stratham St. Lowell MA
Residential Address
E-mail: rhoey54@yahoo.com
Phone #: 978 758 1565

Committee to Elect Bob Hoey Jr.
Committee Name
Michelle Andrea Hoey
Name of Committee Treasurer
17 Surprenant Street Lowell
Committee Mailing Address
E-mail: ahoey79@gmail.com
Phone #: 978 328 3015

SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION:

Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report	
Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 12)	<u>0.00</u>
Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2)	
Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, line 15)	<u>0.00</u>
Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4)	
Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (page 6, line 18)	<u>0.00</u>
Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7, line 19)	<u>0.00</u>
Line 8: Total out-of-pocket expenses this period (page 8, line 22)	<u>0.00</u>
Line 9: Name of bank(s) used:	<u>Lowell Five Bank</u>

Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:

I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury: [Signature] (Treasurer's signature) Date: 1/14/25

FOR CANDIDATE FILINGS ONLY: Affidavit of Candidate (check 1 box only)

Candidate with Committee
I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period that are not otherwise disclosed in this report.

Candidate without Committee
I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this candidate in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury: [Signature] (Candidate's signature) Date: 1/14/25



Commonwealth
of Massachusetts

Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report
Office of Campaign and Political Finance

ELECTION COMMISSION
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS

File with: Director
Office of Campaign and Political Finance
One Ashburton Place Rm. 411
Boston, MA 02108
(617) 979-8300

2021 JUN 15 AM 8:27

CPF ID# 13790

Reporting Period: Beginning: 1/1/2020 Ending: 6/30/2020

Type of Report: 2020 Post-election Report

Hoey Jr., Robert J.

Full Name of Candidate

Municipal, Local Filer

Office Sought/ District

67 Stratham Street
Lowell, MA 01850

Residential Address

Hoey, Jr. Committee

Committee Name

Hoey, Andrea

Name of Committee Treasurer

67 Stratham Street
Lowell, MA 01852

Committee Address

SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION

Ending balance from previous report:	\$271.79
Total receipts this period:	\$0.00
Subtotal:	\$271.79
Total expenditures this period:	\$100.00
Ending Balance:	\$171.79
<hr/>	
Total inkind contributions this period:	\$0.00
Total out of pocket spending this period:	\$0.00
Total outstanding liabilities:	\$0.00
Name of Bank Used:	

Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:

I certify that I have examined this report, including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, inkind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. Signed under the penalties of perjury:

[Signature]
Treasurer's signature (in ink)

Date 2020

Affidavit of Candidate (check 1 box only) :

Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee

I certify that I have examined this report, and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period.

Candidate without Committee OR candidate with independent activity filing separate report.

I certify that I have examined this report and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, disbursements, inkind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. Signed under the penalties of perjury:

[Signature]
Candidate's signature (in ink)

Date 2020



Commonwealth
of Massachusetts

Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report
Office of Campaign and Political Finance

ELECTION COMMISSION
LOWELL, MA

File with: Director
Office of Campaign and Political Finance
One Ashburton Place Rm. 411
Boston, MA 02108
(617) 979-8300

2021 JUN 15 AM 8:27

CPF ID# 13790

Reporting Period: Beginning: 7/1/2020 Ending: 12/31/2020

Type of Report: 2020 Year-end Report

Hoey Jr., Robert J.

Full Name of Candidate

Municipal, Local Filer

Office Sought/ District

67 Stratham Street
Lowell, MA 01850

Residential Address

Hoey, Jr. Committee

Committee Name

Hoey, Andrea

Name of Committee Treasurer

67 Stratham St.
Lowell, MA 01852

Committee Address

SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION

Ending balance from previous report:	\$171.79
Total receipts this period:	\$0.00
Subtotal:	\$171.79
Total expenditures this period:	\$0.00
Ending Balance:	\$171.79
<hr/>	
Total inkind contributions this period:	\$0.00
Total out of pocket spending this period:	\$0.00
Total outstanding liabilities:	\$0.00
Name of Bank Used:	

Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:

I certify that I have examined this report, including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, inkind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.
Signed under the penalties of perjury:

Date 2020

Affidavit of Candidate (check 1 box only):

Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee

I certify that I have examined this report, and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period.

Candidate without Committee OR candidate with independent activity filing separate report.

I certify that I have examined this report and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, inkind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury:

Date 2020

Schedule B: Expenditures

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over \$50 in a reporting period. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over \$50. Expenditures over \$50 and under may be added together from committee records, and reported on line 13.

<u>Date</u>	<u>Name and Address</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Purpose</u>
2/27/2020	Hall Family Lowell, MA 01850	\$50.00	Fire Relief Fundraiser
4/3/2020	On The Move Inc. 3 McAllister Way Methuen, MA 01844	\$50.00	Donation To Promote Literacy and Encourages Healthy Lifestyle For Children in Need (lowell)
Total Itemized Expenditures:		\$100.00	
Total Unitemized Expenditures:		\$0.00	
Total Expenditures:		<u>\$100.00</u>	



Commonwealth
of Massachusetts

Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report
Office of Campaign and Political Finance

2021 JUN 15 AM 8:26

CPF ID# 13790

File with: Director
Office of Campaign and Political Finance
One Ashburton Place Rm. 411
Boston, MA 02108
(617) 979-8300

Reporting Period: Beginning: 8/14/2019 Ending: 10/28/2019

Type of Report: 2019 Pre-election Report

Hoey Jr., Robert J.

Full Name of Candidate

Municipal, Local Filer

Office Sought/ District

67 Stratham Street
Lowell, MA 01850

Residential Address

Hoey, Jr. Committee

Committee Name

Hoey, Andrea

Name of Committee Treasurer

67 Stratham Street
Lowell, MA 01852

Committee Address

SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION

Ending balance from previous report:	\$0.00
Total receipts this period:	\$2,775.00
Subtotal:	\$2,775.00
Total expenditures this period:	\$678.21
Ending Balance:	\$2,096.79
<hr/>	
Total inkind contributions this period:	\$0.00
Total out of pocket spending this period:	\$0.00
Total outstanding liabilities:	\$0.00
Name of Bank Used:	

Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:

I certify that I have examined this report, including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, inkind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury:

Andrea Hoey

2019

Treasurer's signature (in ink)

Date

Affidavit of Candidate (check 1 box only):

Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee

I certify that I have examined this report, and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period.

Candidate without Committee OR candidate with independent activity filing separate report.

I certify that I have examined this report and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, inkind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury:

Robert J. Hoey Jr.

2019

Candidate's signature (in ink)

Date

Schedule A: Receipts

M.G.L. c. 55 requires that the name and residential address be reported, in alphabetical order, for all receipts over \$50 in a calendar year. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all receipts, but need only itemize those receipts over \$50. In addition, the occupation and employer must be reported for all persons who contribute \$200 or more in a calendar year.

<u>Date</u>	<u>Name and Residential Address</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Occupation and Employer</u>
10/21/2019	Annacone-zamaitis, Linda 4405 Pebble Shore Drive Opelika, AL 36804	\$50.00	
10/21/2019	Anthes, George 64 Trull Lane Lowell, MA 01852	\$50.00	
10/21/2019	Barrett, Richard 39 Whitehead Ave Lowell, MA 01852	\$100.00	
10/21/2019	Cassella, Karen 10 Donald Terrace Lowell, MA 01852	\$100.00	
10/21/2019	Choi, Yunju 5 Simpson Mill Rd. Pelham, NH 03076	\$100.00	
10/21/2019	Daly, David 229 Steadman Street Lowell, MA 01851	\$150.00	
10/21/2019	Dillon, Sean 45 Hayes Ave. Lowell, MA 01852	\$20.00	
10/7/2019	Fallon, Timothy 24 Hampden Street Lowell, MA 01851	\$50.00	
9/1/2019	Faulkner, William 47 Lundberg Street Lowell, MA 01852	\$50.00	

10/21/2019	Finnegan, Sharon 21 Garden Road Lowell, MA 01852	\$25.00	
10/21/2019	Gignac, Robert 91 Llewellyn St Lowell, MA 01850	\$50.00	
10/21/2019	Golden, Timothy 177 Havilah Street Lowell, MA 01852	\$100.00	
10/21/2019	Hall, Susan 86 Easton St. Lowell, MA 01852	\$50.00	
10/7/2019	Hoey III, Robert 67 Stratham Street Lowell, MA 01852	\$100.00	
10/21/2019	Hoey, Barbara 16 Pineneedle Street Chelmsford, MA 01824	\$50.00	
10/21/2019	Hoey, Beth 16 Pineneedle Street Chelmsford, MA 01824	\$40.00	
10/21/2019	Hoey, Brian 61 Thornton Ave. Lowell, MA 01852	\$50.00	
8/14/2019	Hoey, Michele 67 Stratham Street Lowell, MA 01852	\$400.00	Disabled IBM
9/10/2019	Hoey, Michele 67 Stratham Street Lowell, MA 01852	\$200.00	Disabled IBM
10/7/2019	Hoey, Michele 67 Stratham Street Lowell, MA 01852	\$160.00	
10/21/2019	Hoey, Thomas 533 Chicopee Row Groton, MA 01450	\$50.00	
10/21/2019	Kennedy, Edward 312 Clarke Road Lowell, MA 01852	\$100.00	
10/21/2019	Kirwin, Patricia 60 Stafford Road Lowell, MA 01850	\$25.00	
10/21/2019	Kowalski, Donna 136 Beech Street Lowell, MA 01850	\$50.00	
10/21/2019	Lahey, John 87 Glenwood Street Lowell, MA 01851	\$50.00	
10/21/2019	Lemieux, Charmaine 3 Grandview Road Pelham, Nh 03076	\$100.00	

10/21/2019	Miller, Jonathan Lowell, MA 01850	\$100.00
9/10/2019	Mullen, John 7 Deerfield Street Lowell, MA 01852	\$50.00
10/7/2019	Panagiotakos, Steven 191 Sanders Ave. Lowell, MA 01851	\$50.00
9/1/2019	Sheehy, Molly 525 High St. Lowell, MA 01852	\$50.00
10/21/2019	Silva, Scott 132 Tyngsboro Road, Apt.21 North Chelmsford, MA 01863	\$100.00
10/21/2019	Surprenant, Jeffrey 388 Wentworth Ave Lowell, MA 01852	\$20.00 Dpw Worker City of Lowell
9/16/2019	Surprenant, Lucille 17 Surprenant Lowell, MA 01852	\$55.00 Retired Commonwealth of Massachusetts
10/21/2019	Surprenant, Sara Butman Road Lowell, MA 01852	\$40.00
10/21/2019	Wilcox, Lynne Easton St. Lowell, MA 01852	\$40.00

Total Itemized Receipts:	\$2,775.00
Total Unitemized Receipts:	\$0.00
Total Receipts:	<u>\$2,775.00</u>

Schedule B: Expenditures

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over \$50 in a reporting period. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over \$50. Expenditures over \$50 and under may be added together from committee records, and reported on line 13.

<u>Date</u>	<u>Name and Address</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Purpose</u>
9/4/2019	Friends of Lowell High School 50 Father Morissette Blvd. Lowell, MA 01852	\$80.00	Donation To Football Committee
9/24/2019	Harland Clark Check Order-external withdrawal MA	\$27.40	Bank Checks
9/24/2019	Harrin Signs 100 Acton Street Lowell, MA 01852	\$300.00	Campaign Signs
10/22/2019	Harrin Signs and Graphics 100 Acton Street Lowell, MA 01852	\$230.00	
9/18/2019	Own Stamp and Printing Company 142 Middle Street Lowell, MA 01852	\$40.81	Tickets For Campaign Party
Total Itemized Expenditures:		\$678.21	
Total Unitemized Expenditures:		\$0.00	
Total Expenditures:		<u>\$678.21</u>	



Commonwealth
of Massachusetts

Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report
Office of Campaign and Political Finance

ELECTION COMMISSION
LOWELL, MA

File with: Director
Office of Campaign and Political Finance
One Ashburton Place Rm. 411
Boston, MA 02108
(617) 979-8300

2021 JUN 15 AM 8:26 ID# 13790

Reporting Period: Beginning: 10/29/2019 Ending: 12/31/2019

Type of Report: 2019 Year-end Report

<p><u>Hoey Jr., Robert J.</u> Full Name of Candidate</p> <p><u>Municipal, Local Filer</u> Office Sought/ District</p> <p><u>67 Stratham Street</u> <u>Lowell, MA 01850</u> Residential Address</p>	<p><u>Hoey, Jr. Committee</u> Committee Name</p> <p><u>Hoey, Andrea</u> Name of Committee Treasurer</p> <p><u>67 Stratham St.</u> <u>Lowell, MA 01852</u> Committee Address</p>
--	---

SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION

Ending balance from previous report:	\$2,096.79
Total receipts this period:	\$615.00
Subtotal:	\$2,711.79
Total expenditures this period:	\$2,440.00
Ending Balance:	\$271.79
<hr/>	
Total inkind contributions this period:	\$0.00
Total out of pocket spending this period:	\$0.00
Total outstanding liabilities:	\$0.00
Name of Bank Used:	

Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:

I certify that I have examined this report, including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, inkind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury:

[Signature] _____ Date 2019

Affidavit of Candidate (check 1 box only) :

Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee

I certify that I have examined this report, and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period.

Candidate without Committee OR candidate with independent activity filing separate report.

I certify that I have examined this report and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, inkind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury:

[Signature] _____ Date 2019

Schedule A: Receipts

M.G.L. c. 55 requires that the name and residential address be reported, in alphabetical order, for all receipts over \$50 in a calendar year. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all receipts, but need only itemize those receipts over \$50. In addition, the occupation and employer must be reported for all persons who contribute \$200 or more in a calendar year.

<u>Date</u>	<u>Name and Residential Address</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Occupation and Employer</u>
10/29/2019	Bomil, Brenda 100 Catherine Street Dracut, MA 01826	\$25.00	
11/19/2019	Carney, Laurie 47 Heritage Road Dracut, MA 01826	\$50.00	
11/20/2019	Heslin, Francis 32 Lowell Road Westford, MA 01886	\$40.00	
11/19/2019	Merrimack Valley Central Labor Council Afl-cio, Cope Account 169 Merrimack St Lowell, MA 01852	\$250.00	Union Massachusetts
11/19/2019	United Teachers of Lowell, Local 495, Aft Mass/aft/afl-cio 169 Merrimack St Lowell, MA 01852	\$250.00	Union Massachusetts
Total Itemized Receipts:		\$615.00	
Total Unitemized Receipts:		\$0.00	
Total Receipts:		<u>\$615.00</u>	

Schedule B: Expenditures

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over \$50 in a reporting period. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over \$50. Expenditures over \$50 and under may be added together from committee records, and reported on line 13.

<u>Date</u>	<u>Name and Address</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Purpose</u>
11/15/2019	Challenge Unlimited 450 Lowell Street Andover, MA 01810	\$1,000.00	Donation
12/16/2019	Cti Mayors Fund 155 Merrimack Street Lowell, MA 01852	\$300.00	Donation
11/6/2019	Georges Delicatessin Gorham St Lowell, MA 01852	\$400.00	Campaign/voting Day
11/7/2019	Georges Delicatessin Gorham St Lowell, MA 01852	\$40.00	Campaign/voting Day
12/12/2019	Harbor Homes Inc Ssvf 45 High Street Nashua, NH 03060	\$200.00	Donation
12/18/2019	Salvation Army 150 Appleton Street, #2507 Lowell, MA 01852	\$300.00	Donation
12/18/2019	Santa Fund 491 Dutton Street Lowell, MA 01852	\$100.00	Donation
12/26/2019	Santa Fund 491 Dutton Street Lowell, MA 01852	\$100.00	Donation
Total Itemized Expenditures:		\$2,440.00	
Total Unitemized Expenditures:		\$0.00	
Total Expenditures:		<u>\$2,440.00</u>	



Commonwealth
of Massachusetts

Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report
Office of Campaign and Political Finance

File with: Director
Office of Campaign and Political Finance
One Ashburton Place Rm. 411
Boston, MA 02108
(617) 979-8300

CPF ID# 13790

Reporting Period: Beginning: 10/29/2019 Ending: 12/31/2019

Type of Report: 2019 Year-end Report

Hoey Jr., Robert J.

Full Name of Candidate

Municipal, Local Filer

Office Sought/ District

67 Stratham Street
Lowell, MA 01850

Residential Address

Hoey, Jr. Committee

Committee Name

Andrea L. Hoey

Name of Committee Treasurer

67 Stratham Street
Lowell, MA 01852

Committee Address

2020 JAN 27 AM 8:49
ELECTION COMMISSION
LOWELL, MA

SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION

Ending balance from previous report:	\$1,521.79
Total receipts this period:	\$590.00
Subtotal:	\$2,111.79
Total expenditures this period:	\$2,440.00
Ending Balance:	(\$328.21)
<hr/>	
Total inkind contributions this period:	\$0.00
Total out of pocket spending this period:	\$0.00
Total outstanding liabilities:	\$600.00

Name of Bank Used:

Lowell Five

Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:

I certify that I have examined this report, including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, inkind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury:

[Signature]
Treasurer's Signature (in ink)

1/25/2020
Date

Affidavit of Candidate (check 1 box only) :

Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee

I certify that I have examined this report, and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period.

Candidate without Committee OR candidate with independent activity filing separate report.

I certify that I have examined this report and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, inkind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury:

[Signature]
Candidate's signature (in ink)

1-25-2020
Date

Schedule A: Receipts

M.G.L. c. 55 requires that the name and residential address be reported, in alphabetical order, for all receipts over \$50 in a calendar year. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all receipts, but need only itemize those receipts over \$50. In addition, the occupation and employer must be reported for all persons who contribute \$200 or more in a calendar year.

<u>Date</u>	<u>Name and Residential Address</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Occupation and Employer</u>
11/19/2019	Carney, Laurie 47 Heritage Road Dracut, MA 01826	\$50.00	
11/20/2019	Heslin, Francis 32 Lowell Road Westford, MA 01886	\$40.00	
11/19/2019	Merrimack Valley Central Labor Council Afl-cio, Cope Account 169 Merrimack St Lowell, MA 01852	\$250.00	Union Massachusetts
11/19/2019	United Teachers of Lowell, Local 495, Aft Mass/aft/afl-cio 169 Merrimack St Lowell, MA 01852	\$250.00	Union Massachusetts
Total Itemized Receipts:		\$590.00	
Total Unitemized Receipts:		\$0.00	
Total Receipts:		<u>\$590.00</u>	

Schedule B: Expenditures

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over \$50 in a reporting period. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over \$50. Expenditures over \$50 and under may be added together from committee records, and reported on line 13.

<u>Date</u>	<u>Name and Address</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Purpose</u>
11/15/2019	Challenge Unlimited 450 Lowell Street Andover, MA 01810	\$1,000.00	Donation
12/16/2019	Cti Mayors Fund 155 Merrimack Street Lowell, MA 01852	\$300.00	Donation
11/6/2019	Georges Delicatessin Gorham St Lowell, MA 01852	\$400.00	Campaign/voting Day
11/7/2019	Georges Delicatessin Gorham St Lowell, MA 01852	\$40.00	Campaign/voting Day
12/12/2019	Harbor Homes Inc Ssvf 45 High Street Nashua, NH 03060	\$200.00	Donation
12/18/2019	Salvation Army 150 Appleton Street, #2507 Lowell, MA 01852	\$300.00	Donation
12/18/2019	Santa Fund 491 Dutton Street Lowell, MA 01852	\$100.00	Donation
12/26/2019	Santa Fund 491 Dutton Street Lowell, MA 01852	\$100.00	Donation
Total Itemized Expenditures:		\$2,440.00	
Total Unitemized Expenditures:		\$0.00	
Total Expenditures:		<u>\$2,440.00</u>	

Schedule D: Liabilities

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to report ALL liabilities which have been reported previously and are still outstanding, as well as the liabilities incurred during this reporting period.

<u>Date</u>	<u>To Whom Due</u>	<u>Reduction</u>	<u>Loan Amount</u>	<u>Purpose</u>
10/28/2019	Hoey Jr., Robert J. 67 Stratham Street Lowell, MA 01850		\$600.00	
	Outstanding Liabilities:		<u>\$600.00</u>	



Commonwealth of Massachusetts

File with: Director
Office of Campaign and Political Finance
One Ashburton Place, Room 411, Boston, MA 02108

CPF ID #:

(For Office Use Only)

Form CPF 101: STATEMENT OF ORGANIZATION CANDIDATE'S COMMITTEE Office of Campaign and Political Finance

MAR 20 PM 2:51

(617) 979-8300 / (800) 462-OCPF
ocpf@cpf.state.ma.us
www.mass.gov/ocpf

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in accordance with the provisions of General Laws, Chapter 55, as amended, of the organization of a candidate's committee as follows:

CANDIDATE: Full Name: Robert J. Hoey Jr.
 Residential Address: 67 Stratham St.
 City / State / Zip: Lowell MA 01852
 Email Address: rhoey54@yahoo.com Phone #: 978.758.1565
 Party Affiliation: Independent (If applicable)

OFFICE SOUGHT/PURPOSE:
 Title: School committee member
 District:

COMMITTEE: Name of Committee: Committee to Elect Robert J. Hoey Jr.
(The name of the committee must include the candidate's last name)
 Committee Mailing Address: 67 Stratham St.
 City / State / Zip: Lowell MA 01852 Phone #: 978.758.1565

OFFICERS:

Chairman: <u>Michele D Hoey</u> Residential Address: <u>67 Stratham St.</u> City / State / Zip: <u>Lowell, MA 01852</u> Email: <u>mhoey56@yahoo</u> Phone #: <u>9788663993</u>	Treasurer*: <u>Andrea L. Hoey</u> Residential Address: <u>67 Stratham St.</u> City / State / Zip: <u>Lowell MA 01852</u> Email: <u>ahoey79@gmail</u> Phone # <u>9783283015</u>
--	--

* A public employee may not serve as treasurer of any political committee (see reverse).

(Attach an additional page, if necessary, with other officers and finance committee, if any.)

I hereby consent to the filing of this committee. I understand that a candidate shall not give consent to the organization of more than one committee on his/her behalf. I am aware that candidates are required to keep detailed accounts and records of all campaign finance activity for a period of six years from the date of the relevant election.

SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY:

[Signature]
Candidate's signature Date: 3-14-19

I hereby accept the office of Treasurer of the above-named committee. I affirm that I am not a public employee as defined by M.G.L. c. 55, s. 13. I understand that: 1) I am subject to certain duties and liabilities under M.G.L. c. 55, including the timely filing of campaign finance reports and keeping detailed accounts and records of all campaign finance activity for a period of six years from the date of the relevant election; 2) if after my acceptance of this office I become an appointed public employee, I must resign this position and notify OCPF of my resignation; and 3) a candidate may not serve as treasurer of the political committee organized on his/her behalf.

SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY:

[Signature]
Treasurer's signature Date: 3/14/19

I hereby accept the office of Chairman of the above-named committee.

SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY:

[Signature]
Chairman's signature Date: 3/27/19



Commonwealth
of Massachusetts

Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report
Office of Campaign and Political Finance

File with: Director
Office of Campaign and Political Finance
One Ashburton Place Rm. 411
Boston, MA 02108
(617) 979-8300

CPF ID# 13790

2019 OCT 29 PM 12:03
ELECTION COMMISSION
LOWELL, MA

Reporting Period: Beginning: 8/14/2019 Ending: 10/28/2019

Type of Report: 2019 Pre-election Report

Hoey, Jr., Robert J.

Full Name of Candidate

Municipal, Local Filer

Office Sought/ District

67 Stratham Street
Lowell, MA 01850

Residential Address

Hoey, Jr. Committee

Committee Name

Andrea Hoey

Name of Committee Treasurer

67 Stratham St
Lowell, MA 01852

Committee Address

SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION

Ending balance from previous report:	\$0.00
Total receipts this period:	\$2,200.00
Subtotal:	\$2,200.00
Total expenditures this period:	\$678.21
Ending Balance:	\$1,521.79
<hr/>	
Total inkind contributions this period:	\$0.00
Total out of pocket spending this period:	\$600.00
Total outstanding liabilities:	\$600.00
Name of Bank Used:	

Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:

I certify that I have examined this report, including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, inkind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury:

Andrea Hoey
Treasurer's signature (in ink)

Date

10-28-19

Affidavit of Candidate (check 1 box only):

Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee

I certify that I have examined this report, and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period.

Candidate without Committee OR candidate with independent activity filing separate report.

I certify that I have examined this report and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, disbursements, inkind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury:

Robert J. Hoey Jr.
Candidate's signature (in ink)

Date

10-28-19

Schedule A: Receipts

M.G.L. c. 55 requires that the name and residential address be reported, in alphabetical order, for all receipts over \$50 in a calendar year. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all receipts, but need only itemize those receipts over \$50. In addition, the occupation and employer must be reported for all persons who contribute \$200 or more in a calendar year.

<u>Date</u>	<u>Name and Residential Address</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Occupation and Employer</u>
10/21/2019	Annacone-zamaitis, Linda 4405 Pebble Shore Drive Opelika, AL 36804	\$50.00	
10/21/2019	Anthes, George 64 Trull Lane Lowell, MA 01852	\$50.00	
10/21/2019	Barrett, Richard 39 Whitehead Ave Lowell, MA 01852	\$100.00	
10/24/2019	Bomil, Brenda 100 Catherine Street Dracut, MA 01826	\$25.00	
10/21/2019	Cassella, Karen 10 Donald Terrace Lowell, MA 01852	\$100.00	
10/21/2019	Choi, Yunju 5 Simpson Mill Rd. Pelham, NH 03076	\$100.00	
10/21/2019	Daly, David 229 Steadman Street Lowell, MA 01851	\$150.00	
10/21/2019	Dillon, Sean 45 Hayes Ave. Lowell, MA 01852	\$20.00	
10/7/2019	Fallon, Timothy 24 Hampden Street Lowell, MA 01851	\$50.00	

9/1/2019	Faulkner, William 47 Lundberg Street Lowell, MA 01852	\$50.00
10/21/2019	Finnegan, Sharon 21 Garden Road Lowell, MA 01852	\$25.00
10/21/2019	Gignac, Robert 91 Llewellyn St Lowell, MA 01850	\$50.00
10/21/2019	Golden, Timothy 177 Havilah Street Lowell, MA 01852	\$100.00
10/21/2019	Hall, Susan 86 Easton St. Lowell, MA 01852	\$50.00
10/7/2019	Hoey III, Robert 67 Stratham Street Lowell, MA 01852	\$100.00
10/21/2019	Hoey, Barbara 16 Pineneedle Street Chelmsford, MA 01824	\$50.00
10/21/2019	Hoey, Beth 16 Pineneedle Street Chelmsford, MA 01824	\$40.00
10/21/2019	Hoey, Brian 61 Thornton Ave. Lowell, MA 01852	\$50.00
10/7/2019	Hoey, Michele 67 Stratham Street Lowell, MA 01852	\$160.00
10/21/2019	Hoey, Thomas 533 Chicopee Row Groton, MA 01450	\$50.00
10/21/2019	Kennedy, Edward 312 Clarke Road Lowell, MA 01852	\$100.00
10/21/2019	Kirwin, Patricia 60 Stafford Road Lowell, MA 01850	\$25.00
10/21/2019	Kowalski, Donna 136 Beech Street Lowell, MA 01850	\$50.00
10/21/2019	Lahey, John 87 Glenwood Street Lowell, MA 01851	\$50.00
10/21/2019	Lemieux, Charmaine 3 Grandview Road Pelham, Nh 03076	\$100.00
10/21/2019	Miller, Jonathan Lowell, MA 01850	\$100.00

9/10/2019	Mullen, John 7 Deerfield Street Lowell, MA 01852	\$50.00	
10/7/2019	Panagiotakos, Steven 191 Sanders Ave. Lowell, MA 01851	\$50.00	
9/1/2019	Sheehy, Molly 525 High St. Lowell, MA 01852	\$50.00	
10/21/2019	Silva, Scott 132 Tyngsboro Road, Apt.21 North Chelmsford, MA 01863	\$100.00	
10/21/2019	Surprenant, Jeffrey 388 Wentworth Ave Lowell, MA 01852	\$20.00	Dpw Worker City of Lowell
9/16/2019	Surprenant, Lucille 17 Surprenant Lowell, MA 01852	\$55.00	Retired Commonwealth of Massachusetts
10/21/2019	Surprenant, Sara Butman Road Lowell, MA 01852	\$40.00	
10/21/2019	Wilcox, Lynne Easton St. Lowell, MA 01852	\$40.00	

Total Itemized Receipts:	\$2,200.00
Total Unitemized Receipts:	\$0.00
Total Receipts:	<u>\$2,200.00</u>

Schedule B: Expenditures

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over \$50 in a reporting period. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over \$50. Expenditures over \$50 and under may be added together from committee records, and reported on line 13.

<u>Date</u>	<u>Name and Address</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Purpose</u>
9/4/2019	Friends of Lowell High School 50 Father Morissette Blvd. Lowell, MA 01852	\$80.00	Donation To Football Committee
9/24/2019	Harland Clark Check Order-external withdrawal MA	\$27.40	Bank Checks
9/24/2019	Harrin Signs 100 Acton Street Lowell, MA 01852	\$300.00	Campaign Signs
10/22/2019	Harrin Signs and Graphics 100 Acton Street Lowell, MA 01852	\$230.00	
9/1/2019	Lowell Five Bank 34 John Street Lowell, MA 01852	\$300.00	Cash Deposit Out of Own Pocket To Open New Account
9/10/2019	Lowell Five Bank 34 John Street Lowell, MA 01852	\$300.00	Cash Deposit Out of Own Pocket
9/18/2019	Own Stamp and Printing Company 142 Middle Street Lowell, MA 01852	\$40.81	Tickets For Campaign Party
Total Itemized Expenditures:		\$1,278.21	
Total Unitemized Expenditures:		\$0.00	
Total Expenditures:		<u>\$1,278.21</u>	

Schedule D: Liabilities

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to report ALL liabilities which have been reported previously and are still outstanding, as well as the liabilities incurred during this reporting period.

<u>Date</u>	<u>To Whom Due</u>	<u>Reduction</u>	<u>Loan Amount</u>	<u>Purpose</u>
9/1/2019	Hoey, Jr., Robert J. 67 Stratham Street Lowell MA, 01850		\$300.00	Cash Deposit Out of Own Pocket To Open New Account
9/10/2019	Hoey, Jr., Robert J. 67 Stratham Street Lowell MA, 01850		\$300.00	Cash Deposit Out of Own Pocket
	Outstanding Liabilities:		<u>\$600.00</u>	

Schedule O: Candidate Out-Of-Pocket Expenses

<u>Date</u>	<u>Name and Address</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Purpose</u>
9/1/2019	Lowell Five Bank 34 John Street Lowell, MA 01852	\$300.00	Cash Deposit Out of Own Pocket To Open New Account
9/10/2019	Lowell Five Bank 34 John Street Lowell, MA 01852	\$300.00	Cash Deposit Out of Own Pocket



Commonwealth
of Massachusetts

Candidate Out of Pocket Expenses
Office of Campaign and Political Finance

File with: Director
Office of Campaign and Political Finance
One Ashburton Place Rm. 411
Boston, MA 02108
(617) 979-8300

CPF ID# 13790

\$300.00

Total of Out of Pocket Expenses

9/1/2019

Date of Expenditure(s)



Commonwealth
of Massachusetts

Candidate Out of Pocket Expenses
Office of Campaign and Political Finance

File with: Director
Office of Campaign and Political Finance
One Ashburton Place Rm. 411
Boston, MA 02108
(617) 979-8300

CPF ID# 13790

<u> \$300.00 </u> <i>Total of Out of Pocket Expenses</i>	<u> 9/10/2019 </u> <i>Date of Expenditure(s)</i>
---	---



Commonwealth
of Massachusetts

Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report
Office of Campaign and Political Finance

File with: Director
Office of Campaign and Political Finance
One Ashburton Place Rm. 411
Boston, MA 02108
(617) 979-8300

CPF ID# 13790

Reporting Period: Beginning: 1/1/2018 Ending: 12/31/2018

Type of Report: 2018 Year-end Report

Hoey, Jr., Robert J.

Full Name of Candidate

Municipal, Local Filer

Office Sought/ District

67 Stratham Street
Lowell, MA 01850

Residential Address

Hoey, Jr. Committee

Committee Name

Michele D Hoey

Name of Committee Treasurer

SAME

Committee Address

SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION

Ending balance from previous report:	\$1,324.07
Total receipts this period:	\$140.00
Subtotal:	\$1,464.07
Total expenditures this period:	\$1,464.07
Ending Balance:	\$0.00
<hr/>	
Total inkind contributions this period:	\$0.00
Total outstanding liabilities:	\$0.00
Name of Bank Used:	

Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:

I certify that I have examined this report, including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, inkind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury:

Michele D Hoey
Treasurer's signature (in ink)

1-20-2019
Date

Affidavit of Candidate (check 1 box only) :

Candidate with Committee and no activity independent of the committee

I certify that I have examined this report, and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period.

Candidate without Committee OR candidate with independent activity filing separate report.

I certify that I have examined this report and attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, inkind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury:

[Signature]
Candidate's signature (in ink)

1-20-2019
Date

Schedule B: Expenditures

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over \$50 in a reporting period. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over \$50. Expenditures over \$50 and under may be added together from committee records, and reported on line 13.

<u>Date</u>	<u>Name and Address</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Purpose</u>
2/1/2018	Coalition For A Better Acre 517 Moody St Lowell, MA 01854	\$200.00	Donation
2/2/2018	Dana Farber Cancer Institution 450 Brookline Ave Boston, MA	\$500.00	Donation
2/5/2018	Framingham State University 100 State St Po Box 9101 Framingham, MA 01701	\$200.00	Donation
4/10/2018	Lgh Teamwalk For Cancer Varnum Ave Lowell, MA 01854	\$200.00	Donation
1/31/2018	Td Bank Central St Lowell, MA 01852	\$12.00	Maintanence Fee
2/28/2018	Td Bank Central St Lowell, MA 01852	\$12.00	Maintanence Fee
3/30/2018	Td Bank Central St Lowell, MA 01852	\$12.00	Maintainence Fee
4/20/2018	Td Bank Central St Lowell, MA 01852	\$140.00	Cash Donation
4/30/2018	Td Bank Central St Lowell, MA 01852	\$12.00	Maintainence Fee

5/30/2018	Td Bank Central St Lowell, MA 01852	\$12.00 Maintenance Fee
6/29/2018	Td Bank Central St Lowell, MA 01852	\$12.00 Maintenance Fee
6/30/2018	Td Bank Central St Lowell, MA 01852	\$12.00 Maintenance Fee
7/31/2018	Td Bank Central St Lowell, MA 01852	\$12.00 Maintenance Fee
8/31/2018	Td Bank Central St Lowell, MA 01852	\$12.00 Maintenance Fee
	Total Itemized Expenditures:	\$1,348.00
	Total Unitemized Expenditures:	\$116.07
	Total Expenditures:	<u>\$1,464.07</u>